
TB REACH Wave-2

List of proposals to be funded *

Name of applicant Country Maximum 

Budget**

PRC 

decision 

(Grade)

PAMAC ( Programme d’Appui au Monde  Associatif et  Communautaire) Burkina Faso 257,051 B

National Centre for Tuberculosis and Leprosy Control (CENAT) Cambodia 520,133 A

International Organization for Migration (IOM) Cambodia 473,951 B

Sihanouk Hospital Center of HOPE Cambodia 310,836 B

University of North Carolina at Chapel Hill (UNC) DR Congo 999,260 B

National TB Programme -Sud Kivu DR Congo 845,580 B

International Organization for Migration Ethiopia 678,650 B

Ministry of Health of Ethiopia and the University of Leeds of United Kingdom Ethiopia 669,326 B

Amhara Regional Health Bureau (PPM) Ethiopia 435,154 B

Medical Research Council Gambia 568,851 B

World Vision Guatemala 251,162 B

International Union Against Tuberculosis and Lung Diseases (The Union), New Delhi India 999,773 B

Johns Hopkins University India 302,005 B

Moi University School of Medicine and Moi Teaching and Referral Hospital Kenya 999,257 A

National Centre of Phthisiology Kyrgyzstan 936,927 B

Programme National de Lutte contre la Tuberculose Madagascar 478,988 B

Project HOPE Malawi 999,164 A

Center for Health Policies and Studies (PAS Center) Moldova 996,964 B

Health Alliance International Mozambique 934,025 B

The International Union Against Tuberculosis and Lung Disease (The Union) Myanmar 744,754 A

Population Services International (PSI) Myanmar 999,934 B

IOM Myanmar Myanmar 677,900 B

The Britain Nepal Medical Trust, Kathmandu, Nepal Nepal 630,497 A

IOM Nepal Nepal 776,470 B

National TB Programme Nicaragua 319,830 B

KNCV Nigeria Nigeria 263,045 B

German Leprosy and Tuberculosis Relief Association (GLRA) Nigeria 292,173 B

NTBLCP Nigeria Nigeria 882,678 B

Association for Social Development Pakistan 999,746 A

IRD/Indus Hospital/FIND… Pakistan/Bangladesh 688,896 B

LSHTM (London School of Hygiene and Tropical Medicine) Somalia 876,714 B

TB/HIV Care Association South Africa 1,000,000 A

National Tuberculosis Control Programme Swaziland 534,145 B

University of Maryland Baltimore Tanzania UR 996,543 A

IOM Thailand Thailand 411,950 B

Foundation for Innovative New Diagnostics (FIND) Uganda 636,145 A

The International Union Against Tuberculosis and Lung Disease (The Union) Uganda 555,316 B

Infectious Diseases Institute Uganda 999,279 B

Labor and Health Social Initiatives (LHSI) Ukraine 963,359 B

National Tuberculosis Programme Viet Nam 575,715 A

Population Services International, Vietnam Viet Nam 501,327 B

Nordic Assistance to Vietnam (NAV)/Norwegian Church Aid (NCA) Viet Nam 455,000 B

Zambia Project for Actively Curing TB (ZAMPACT) Zambia 998,796 B

Population Services International (PSI) Zimbabwe 862,264 B

Biomedical Research and Training Institute Zimbabwe 704,212 B

* Funding is subject to acceptable responses to the clarifications sought by the PRC; the results of the baseline validation; agreement with TB REACH 

secretariat on the budget, procurement plan and payment modality; and subsequent clearance of WHO of the Grant Agreement Letter governing this Grant.

** Actual budget will be within this maximum approved amount based on the clarification process and will constitute part of the Grant Agreement Letter.

page 1 of 1


